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UPDATED: GDOE SY 2023-2024 School Administrator Listing

The Guam Department of Education (GDOE) would like to inform the island community that the
school administrator listing for SY 2023 – 2024 is finalized and available on the GDOE Website.

The school administrator assignments for SY 2023 – 2024 are as follows:

Elementary Schools
Location
Code

Elementary
School Principal Assistant Principal(s) Phone Numbers

1 329
Adacao
Elementary
School

Janice Chargualaf
jachargualaf@gdoe.net

(671) 300-6500
(671) 300-6512

2 301
Agana Heights
Elementary
School

Dr. Jolene Cabrera
jpcabrera@gdoe.net

(671) 477-8040
(671) 477-8340
(671) 300-4805

3 325
AsTumbo
Elementary
School

Josephine
Parel-Fontbuena
jeparel-fontbuena@gdoe.net

(671) 635-4363
(671) 635-4349
(671) 635-4370
(671) 300-6921

4 303

Baltazar P.
Carbullido
Elementary
School

Dr. Lisa Cooper-Nurse
lscooper-nurse@gdoe.net

Carmen Rosario
ctrosario@gdoe.net

(671) 734-4341
(671) 300-4284

5 318

Captain Henry
B. Price
Elementary
School

John Wesolowski
jwesolowski@gdoe.net

Denise Taimanglo
dataimanglo@gdoe.net

(671) 734-2159
(671) 734-7769
(671) 300-3326

6 304

Carlos L.
Taitano
Elementary
School

Corina Y. Paulino
cypaulino@gdoe.net

Richard Guzman
(Acting)
rgguzman@gdoe.net

(671) 472-42450
(671) 300-4644~6

http://www.gdoe.net/
mailto:matfranquez@gdoe.net


Elementary Schools (continued)

Location
Code

Elementary
School Principal Assistant Principal(s) Phone Numbers

7 324

Chief Brodie
Memorial
Elementary
School

Darlene Castro
dccastro@gdoe.net

(671) 647-4444
(671) 647-4403
(671) 648-1700
(671)300-2247

8 323
Daniel L. Perez
Elementary
School

Dr. Darlene Roberto
daroberto@gdoe.net

Janice
Evangelista (Acting)
jpevangelista@gdoe.net

(671) 653-0404
(671) 653-2177
(671) 300-3927

9 306
Finegayan
Elementary
School

Marites Garcia
mdcgarcia@gdoe.net

Gerardo Galang
gpgalang@gdoe.net

(671) 632-0361
(671) 635-0687
(671) 633-1521
(671) 300-1105

10 307

Harry S.
Truman
Elementary
School

Annette Salas
adsalas@gdoe.net

(671) 565-5195
(671) 565-9626
(671) 300-5366

11 309
Inalåhan
Elementary
School

Michael Perez
mhperez@gdoe.net

(671) 828-8641
(671) 828-8642
(671) 300-1824
(671) 300-1825

12 308

Juan M.
Guerrero
Elementary
School

Rose Marie Castro
rccastro@gdoe.net

(671) 632-1540
(671) 300-6089
(671) 300-6080

13 311

Juan Q. San
Miguel
Elementary
School

Elias Taisipic (Acting)
ettaisipic@gdoe.net

(671) 477-9368
(671) 477-9370
(671) 477-9371
(671) 300-4467

Elizabeth Hanzsek
ethanzsek@gdoe.net

14 312

Lyndon B.
Johnson
Elementary
School

Geraldine Quejado
gdquejado@gdoe.net

(671) 646-5046
(671) 300-2422

15 328
Liguan
Elementary
School

Johansen
Punongbayan
jkpunongbayan@gdoe.net

(671) 300-1680

16 327
Machanaonao
Elementary
School

Sarah Lee Valencia
svvalencia@gdoe.net

(671) 635-4381
(671) 300-1285

17 314
Manuel U. Lujan
Elementary
School

Natasha Dela Cruz
nadelacruz@gdoe.net

Silvino Quinene
sjuquinene@gdoe.net

(671) 789-1535
(671) 300-5903
(671) 300-1470



Elementary Schools (continued)
Location
Code

Elementary
School Principal Assistant Principal(s) Phone Numbers

18 302
Marcial Sablan
Elementary
School

Eleuterio J. Mesa
ejmesa@gdoe.net

(671) 565-2238
(671) 565-2946
(671) 300-5903

19 313
Maria A. Ulloa
Elementary
School

Beverly San Agustin
bsanagustin@gdoe.net

(671) 300-6742
(671) 632-5176
(671) 300-6745

20 315
Merizo Martyrs
Memorial
School

Erica Cepeda
elscepeda@gdoe.net

(671) 828-8779
(671) 300-2204

21 316

Ordot Chalan
Pago
Elementary
School

Tricia B. Moylan
tbmoylan@gdoe.net

(671) 477-9645
(671) 300-5182
(671) 300-5184

22 317
Pedro C. Lujan
Elementary
School

Beth Perez
bnperez@gdoe.net

(671) 734-3971
(671) 734-3972
(671) 300-2903

23 319
Talo’fo’fo
Elementary
School

Erwin Manibusan
ebmanibusan@gdoe.net

(671) 789-1171
(671) 300-1640

24 320
Tamuning
Elementary
School

Geraldine Quejado
gdquejado@gdoe.net

Leanna Smartt
lrsmartt@gdoe.net

(671) 646-8058
(671) 646-8059
(671) 300-2544

25 321 Upi Elementary
School

Julie K. Salas
jksalas@gdoe.net

Mabel M. Uncangco
mmuncangco@gdoe.net

(671) 633-1382
(671) 300-4104

26 322

Wettengel
Elementary
School
wettengel@gdoe.net

Evangeline Iglesias
eiglesias@gdoe.net

Christine Losbanes
(Acting)
cdlosbanes@gdoe.net

(671) 632-7770
(671) 300-6564

Middle Schools

Location
Code Middle School Principal Assistant Principal(s) Phone Numbers

27 430
Agueda I.
Johnston Middle
School

Dr. Rebecca Perez
rgperez@gdoe.net

Anderson Joseph
aajoseph@gdoe.net

(671) 472-6785
(671) 300-5005

Eliza Paulino
eupaulino@gdoe.net

Rowena Guerrero
rsguerrero@gdoe.net



Middle Schools (continued)
Location
Code Middle School Principal Assistant Principal(s) Phone Numbers

28 437 AsTumbo Middle
School

Hannah Gutierrez
hmgutierrez@gdoe.net

Dennis Malilay
damalilay@gdoe.net

(671) 300-2610

29 432
Francisco B.
Leon Guerrero
Middle School

Melissa D. Mafnas
mdmafnas@gdoe.net

Arlyn A. Espinosa
aespinosa@gdoe.net (671) 653-2080

(671) 653-3732
(671) 300-3743Esther Yanger

eqyanger@gdoe.net

30 433 Inalåhan Middle
School

Derrick Santos
drsantos@gdoe.net

Emily Meno
emeno@gdoe.net

(671) 475-0673
(671) 300-2005

31 434 Jose L.G. Rios
Middle School

Mariann T. Lujan
mtlujan@gdoe.net

Dr. Carla Aguon
claguon@gdoe.net

(671) 475-2426
(671) 475-2427
(671) 300-3401
(671) 300-3402
(671) 300-3403

John S. Castro
jscastro@gdoe.net

32 435
Luis P. Untalan
Middle School
wildcatsinfo@gdoe.net

Agnes Guerrero
aaguerrero@gdoe.net

Gaylene Cruz
gbcruz@gdoe.net

(671) 300-2726
(671) 735-3110

Dr. Jim Reyes (Acting)
jsreyes@gdoe.net

Corazon E. Elane
ceelane@gdoe.net

Jesse San Nicolas
jtsannicolas@gdoe.net

33 436 Oceanview
Middle School

Duane Mantanona
dmantanona@gdoe.net

Rose F. Castro
rfcastro@gdoe.net

(671) 565-296
(671) 300-5730
(671) 300-5732

34 431
Vicente S.A.
Benavente
Middle School

Freda Arii
fsarii@gdoe.net

Dr. Eileen Gofigan
emgofigan@gdoe.net

(671) 632-5647
(671) 300-6387

Maria Milan
mcmilan@gdoe.net

Jodi Borja Sablan
jbsablan@gdoe.net



High Schools

Location
Code High School Principal Assistant Principal(s) Phone Numbers

35 471
George
Washington High
School

Dexter Fullo
dbfullo@gdoe.net

Christopher Castro
clcastro@gdoe.net

(671) 734-2911
(671) 300-3090
(671) 300-3093

Eric Dela Cruz
edelacruz@gdoe.net

Jonilee Serisola
jrserisola@gdoe.net

Noshista B. Delgado
nbdelgado@gdoe.net

36 438

Joaquin P. Torres
& Central
Success
Academy

Dr. Asherdee Rosete
adrosete@gdoe.net

(671) 565-5291
(671) 300-1373

37 472 John F. Kennedy
High School

Dr. Barbara R. Adamos
bradamos@gdoe.net

Jay Antonio
jmantonio@gdoe.net

(671) 642-2100
(671) 300-4334
(671) 300-4335

Patricia Anub
ptranub@gdoe.net

Catherine Diniega
cddiniega@gdoe.net

Jonathan Pilarca
jbpilarca@gdoe.net

38 475 Okkodo High
School

Rita Flores
rlflores@gdoe.net

Melissa Flores
mamflores@gdoe.net (671) 300-1870

(671) 300-1880
(671) 300-1881
(671) 300-1882
(671) 300-1883
(671) 300-1999

Ulric Mark
ujmark@gdoe.net

Gene Dydasco (Acting)
ggdydasco@gdoe.net

Vicky Sablan (Acting)
vcsablan@gdoe.net

39 473 Simon Sanchez
High Schoool

Carla Masnayon
cdmasnayon@gdoe.net

Dr. Ronald Canos
(Acting)
racanos@gdoe.net

(671) 653-2313
(671) 300-3507
(671) 300-3525

Jessica Fejeran
jpfejeran@gdoe.net

Melvin Finona
mmfinona@gdoe.net

Keith Quiambao
kdquiambao@gdoe.net



High Schools (continued)
Location
Code High School Principal Assistant Principal(s) Phone Numbers

40 474
Southern High
School
shsinfo@gdoe.net

Michael G. Meno
mgmeno@gdoe.net

Shawna Bamba
snbamba@gdoe.net

(671) 479-2103
(671) 300-4855
(671) 300-4858
(671) 300-4859
(671) 300-4995

Esther Castillo
edcastillo@gdoe.net

Dr. Kin Fernandez
kcfernandez@gdoe.net

Neldie
Pendon-Limtiaco
nrplimtiaco@gdoe.net

41 476 Tiyan High
School

Sophia Duenas
ssnduenas@gdoe.net

Jonalyn Ceria
jpceria@gdoe.net

(671) 300-5570
(671) 300-5577Joel Punzalan

jlpunzalan@gdoe.net

For more information, you can email Michelle A.T. Franquez at matfranquez@gdoe.net or, email
info@gdoe.net.

---END OF STATEMENT---
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